MSGWI06 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-06-02  Rev:6    MSGWI06 Series – EC Notes  1
MSGWI06 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 6W, SMD Package
Features
►Industrial SMD Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

>2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
Date:2023-06-02  Rev:6    MSGWI06 Series – EC Notes  25
Part Number Structure
M -06
Output Power
6 Watt
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
SG
Package Type
SMD-16
05
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 3624:
Output Voltage
05
18 VDC~ 7548:
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
WI
033: VDC3.3
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
24: VDC24
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MSGWI06 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MSGWI06-24S033 314,292
Hours
MSGWI06-24S05 320,927
MSGWI06-24S12 318,645
MSGWI06-24S15 322,349
MSGWI06-24S24 335,717
MSGWI06-24D05 315,724
MSGWI06-24D12 317,580
MSGWI06-24D15 308,650
MSGWI06-48S033 358,239
MSGWI06-48S05 364,323
MSGWI06-48S12 319,157
MSGWI06-48S15 317,454
MSGWI06-48S24 367,241
MSGWI06-48D05 301,992
MSGWI06-48D12 338,362
MSGWI06-48D15 336,448
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models